
Обозначение 

счетчиков по 

СТ.СЭВ 

 

Обозначение 

счетчика 

Макси- 

мальный 

расход, 

Q макс, 

м
3
/ч 

Минималь

ный 

расход, 

Qмин.,  

м
3
/ч 

Диаметр 

условного 

прохода, 

Ду, 

мм 

DN 50 G65 СТГ-50-100 100 10 50 

DN 80 G100 

DN 80 G160 

DN 80 G250 

СТГ-80-160 

СТГ-80-250 

СТГ-80-400 

160 

250 

400 

8 

8 

13 

 

80 

DN 100 G160 

DN 100 G250 

DN 100 G400 

СТГ-100-250 

СТГ-100-400 

СТГ-100-650 

250 

400 

650 

13 

13 

20 

 

100 

DN 150 G400 

DN 150 G650 

DN 150 G100 

СТГ-150-650 

СТГ-150-1000 

СТГ-150-1600 

650 

1000 

1600 

32 

32 

50 

 

150 

 


